PCFP23
PCFP23-BFS1
Specifications
Output Voltage
Current
Resolution Refer to output specification
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.

Flat Profile Housing with Analog Output
1 channel
Order code PCFP23
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
U1			  = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1/H		 = U1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
U2			  = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2/U; U2/H	 = U2 with Alarm_LOW; U2 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
U8			 = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8/U; U8/H 	= U8 with Alarm_LOW; U8 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
I1			 = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1/U; I1/H	 = I1 with Alarm_LOW; I1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
Function and characteristics output
P1A			  = Position Magnet 1, increasing
P1D			 = Position Magnet 1, decreasing
PMU			 = Start value, direction & end value adjustable by the customer
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
M8			 = Connector M8, 4 pin
KAB2M		 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
DB-PCFP23-E-2013-11
1/14
© ASM GmbH
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,
Toronto: 416 754 3168, Montreal: 514 695 5147
Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
PCMAG5
KAB-...M-M8/4F/G-LITZE
PCFP23
Order code position magnet (see page 7)
Order code connection cable (see page 14)
3. Order example: PCFP23 - 1000 - U2 - P1A - VZ1.0 - L10 - KAB2M
Flat profile, measurement range 1000 mm, 2 voltage outputs 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, increasing signal (P1A)
Output 2: Velocity magnet 1, -1 m/s ... 1 m/s for range 0.5 ... 10 V (VZ1.0)
POSICHRON®
PCFP23
Flat Profile Housing with Analog Output
1. Order example: PCFP23 - 1000 - U2 - P1D - L10 - KAB2M
Flat profile, measurement range 1000 mm, 1 voltage output 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, decreasing signal (P1D)
Output 2: Not used
Order Code PCFP23
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750  (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
U1			  = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1/H		 = U1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
U2			  = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2/U; U2/H	 = U2 with Alarm_LOW; U2 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
U8			 = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8/U; U8/H	 = U8 with Alarm_LOW; U8 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
I1			 = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1/U; I1/H	 = I1 with Alarm_LOW; I1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 10)
Function and characteristics output 1
P1A		 = Position magnet 1, increasing
P1D		 = Position magnet 1, decreasing
DA		 = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
DD		 = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Function and characteristics output 2
P2A		 = Position magnet 2, increasing
P2D		 = Position magnet 2, decreasing
DA		 = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing
DD		 = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing
VZx.x = Velocity with direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
VZx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
Example: VZ1.5   towards start position				        towards end position
-1.5 m/s    0		 +1.5 m/s
Output U2:	      0.5 V				 5.25 V			      10 V
Output  I1:	     4 mA			             12 mA		    20 mA
VAx.x 	 = Velocity without direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
VAx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
Example: VA1.5   towards start position					  towards end position
-1.5 m/s    0			 +1.5 m/s
Output U2:	  10 V				  0.5 V			      10 V
Output  I1:	 20 mA			        4 mA		     20 mA
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
2 channel,
configurable
2 magnets required
DB-PCFP23-E-2013-11
2/14
© ASM GmbH
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,
Toronto: 416 754 3168, Montreal: 514 695 5147
Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
PCMAG5
PCFP23-BFS1
    /         /     PCFP23     /         /
�POSICHRON® position sensor with only
  12 mm height and 43 mm width
• Protection class IP64
• Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm

Order code position magnet (see page 7)
Order code mounting set (see page 7)
Order example: PCFP23 - 2000 - 10 - SSI/G/24 - L02 - KAB2M
Order Code PCFP23
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Resolution (in µm)
5 / 10 / 20 / 50 / 100
Output
SSI		 = Synchronous serial interface
Code
G / D	 = Gray / Dual
Number of data bits
24 / 25
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
DB-PCFP23-E-2013-11
3/14
© ASM GmbH
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,
Toronto: 416 754 3168, Montreal: 514 695 5147
Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
PCMAG ...
PCFP23-BFS1
KAB-...M-M12/5F/G-M12/5M/G - CAN
PCFP23
�POSICHRON® position sensor with only
  12 mm height and 43 mm width
• Protection class IP64
• Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
• Absolute position measurement
• Ultra flat profile housing: only 12 mm high
• Easy installation with mounting brackets
• Contactless
• Absolutely wear free and maintenance-free
• 	�CANopen bus or
CAN SAE J1939 output
• 	�Redundant version:
combination of 2 sensors side by side
Specifications
Output CANopen bus; CAN SAE J1939
Resolution 50 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.
L02 = ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm: �L10 = ±0.5 mm
L02MM = ±0.2 mm
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material AlMgSi1 / Zn / V4A
Protection class IP64
Shock EN 60068-2-27:2010, 50 g 11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Connection Cable 0,3 m with 5-pin connector M12
EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
POSICHRON®
PCFP23
Flat Profile Housing with CAN Output
Order code bus cable (see page 14)
Order code position magnet (see page 7)
Order code mounting set (see page 7)
Order example: PCFP23 - 1000 - CANOP - L10 - KAB0,3M-M12/CAN
Order Code PCFP23
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
CANOP		  = CANopen bus
CANOP/R	 = CANopen-Bus with integrated terminating resistance
CANJ1939	 = CAN SAE J1939
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
KAB0,3M-M12/CAN	= Cable (length 0.3 m) with 5-pin M12 connector
DB-PCFP23-E-2013-11
4/14
© ASM GmbH
Presented by: Absolute Gauge Technologies
sales@absolutegauge.com; www.absolutegauge.com,
Toronto: 416 754 3168, Montreal: 514 695 5147
Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
80 [3.150] Messlänge (z.B. 100 [3.937]) 70 [2.756]
52 [2.047]
64 [2.520]
12
 [
0.
47
2]
Gesamtlänge A = Messlänge + 150 [5.906] (z.B. 250 [9.843])
36
 [
1.
41
7]
29
 [
1.
14
2]
34
 [
1.
33
9]10,2 [0.402]
8,5 [0.335]
Anfangsposition
PCMAG5
Endposition
PCMAG5
Befestigungssatz PCFP23-BFS1
13
 [
0.
51
6]
26 [1.024]
39 [1.535]
8,6 [0.339]
2